GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA HOME[POLICE]DEPARTMENT

No. HPL 51/2015/24

Dated Shillong, the 25th February, 2015

From

Smti V.R Syiem, MCS,

Joint Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya

To

1. The Deputy Commissioner, East Khasi Hills/West Jaintia Hills/West Garo Hills/Ri-Bhoi District.

2. The Superintendent of Police, East Khasi Hills/West Jaintia Hills/West Garo Hills/Ri-Bhoi District.

Sub

CANCELLATION OF LICENCE NO. 13.

Sir,

I am directed to inform you that the Licence bearing No. 13 granted to run the business of Private Security Agency in four Districts in respect of Shri Ashok Limbu, S/o (L) Krishna Limbu, resident of 32A Jhalupara Cantt. P.O Barabazar, East Khasi Hills District, Shillong, by the name and style "MEGHA SECURITY SERVICES PVT. LTD" has been cancelled as per provision of Section 13(1)(h) of the Private Security Agencies(Regulation) Act, 2005.

This has the approval of the Competent Authority.

Yours faithfully,

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Home(Police) Department

Memo No. HPL 51/2015/24-A

Dated Shillong, the 25th February, 2015

Copy to:

1. Shri Ashok Limbu, 32A Jhalupara Cantt. P.O Barabazar, East Khasi Hills District, Shillong.

2. The Senior Informatics Officer, NIC, Meghalaya, Shillong. He is requested to upload the information in the Home Police Department's website.

By Order etc,.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya Home(Police) Department

